This section highlights the projected outputs of the Child Care WAGE$® Program statewide for 
FY21 and the program’s effectiveness in reaching these goals. Primary results are shown in 
Table E below followed by additional detail as applicable. 

Table E: Outputs 

WAGE$ payments: Three thousand seven hundred fifty-one (3,751) participants were paid for 
completing at least one six-month period on the Child Care WAGE$® Program during FY21. 
These participants worked in 1,585 facilities serving approximately 67,277 children. This 
number is an unduplicated count of supplement recipients.